FORM PTO-1619A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01-31-2002



101971184

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

J.S. Department of Commerce		
Patent and Trademark Office		
PATENT		

- 1 m 1 1 pl	the etteched original document	(s) or conv(ies)	····
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	Conveyance 7	Symp	-65
Submission Type	<u></u>	ype	10
X New (DOCKET NO. 74219/15919)	Assignment	Security Agreement	011
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	7-02 License	Change of Name	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #		Other	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		Jse ONLY by U.S. Government Agence mental File Secret Fi	
Conveying Party(ies) Mark	if additional names of conveying parties a	attached E Month	execution Date 1 Day Year
Name (line 1) Eugen Constantinescu		01	15 02
Name (line 2)			xecution Date
Second Party		Month	
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	f additional names of conveying parties att	ached If	document to be
Name (line 1) Sealy Technology LLC		rec	corded is an assign-
Name (line 2)		rei no	ceiving party is of domiciled in of United States, an
Address (line 1) One Office Parkway		ap do	pointment of a mestic representa- e is attached.
Address (line 2)			esignation must be separate document
Address (line 3) Trinity	North Carolina	27370	om Assignment.)
City	State/Co		p Code
Domestic Representative Name and Add		the first Receiving Party only.	·
Name (line 1)			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
728/2002 WABDELR1 00000045 10051979	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
4 FC:581 40.00 D			
Mail documents	to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) ints and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Was	nformation to:	

REEL: 012511 FRAME: 0734

FORM PTO-1619B
Expires 06/30/99

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027		rage 2	1 4	PATENT
Corresponde	nt Name and Address			
	Area (Code and Telephone Number	(216) 696-4494	
Name	James C. Scott, Esq. (Regist	tration No. 35,351)		
Address (line 1)	Arter & Hadden LLP			
Address (line 2)	1100 Huntington Building			
Address (line 3)	925 Euclid Avenue			
Address (line 4)	Cleveland, Ohio 44115			
·				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages including any attachments.	of the attached conveyance docu	ment # 2	
	Number(s) or Patent Numbe		ditional numbers attached	
Enter either	the Patent Application Number or . Patent Application Number(s)	the Patent Number (DO NOT EN	TER BOTH numbers for i Patent Number	
10,05191	79		7	7
			7	
			7 [
			Mont	th Day Year
If this document	is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Figned by the first named executing	Patent Application, enter the date		an Day Teal
	ration Teaty (PCT)	mventor.		
_	• • •	PCT P	CT	PCT
	PCT application number	DCT D	CT	D.C.T.
	a U.S. Application Number been assigned.	PCT P	CT	PCT
Number of Pr	operties			
	Enter the total	number of properties involv	/ed. #	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.	41): \$ 40.00	
Method o	f Payment: Enclosed	,		
Deposit A	account	X (with Application Fe	,	
(Enter for p	payment by deposit account or if ac			
		Deposit Account Number:	# 50-0902	0/15010
		Authorization to charge additio	Docket No. 7421 nal fees: Yes X	No No
Statement and	d Signature			
	t of my knowledge and belief, th			
copy of the	e original document. Charges to	o deposit account are authoriz	ed, as indicated herein	,
Iama	es C. Scott. Esq.	Signatur	_	JAN 17, 2002
.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	n a., Duille, Patt.	חוואוועוה	C	Date

PATENT

REEL: 012511 FRAME: 0735

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

Eugen Constantinescu

ASSIGNOR:

Name:

	Address:	214 Dolley Madison Road	
		Greensboro, North Carolina 27410	
	County:	Guilford	
hereby sell, assign an	d transfer to		
ASSIGNEE:	Name:	Sealy Technology LLC	
	Principal Place Of Business:	e One Office Parkway	
		Trinity, North Carolina 27370	
	State of Incorporation:	North Carolina	
interest for the United	d States and its	representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, includ to any and all improvements which are disclosed in	ding
ELEVATED COM	POSITE MAT	TERIAL SPRINGS WITH ATTACHMENT FITTING	SS
and which is found in	(37 C.F.R. § 3.	21)	
U.S. patent applie	cation executed	on the, 20	

To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, we, as ASSIGNOR(S) signing below, hereby authorize and request our attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.

U.S. patent application executed on the day of , 20

-1-

U.S. application No	, filed on
---------------------	------------

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for such invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent, any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S) and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Signed at Cleveland, of on this (City) on this (State)

Eugen Constantinescu

:SS

2002.

STATE OF Chil

COUNTY OF Cayabaraco

Personally appeared before me this day, the above named <u>Eugen Constantinescu</u> to me personally known, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and deed.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this /7 wday of

RECORDED: 01/17/2002

(Seal) 632746 1.doc Notary Public

JENNIFER SCHULZ

Motary Puttle State of Ohio, Lorain Cty. My Commission Expires March 30, 2005